
. {} . . ,

.

Arkansas Power & Light Co. -2- September 22, 1977

cc w/ enclosures: cc w/ enclosures & a copy of
AP&L letter dtd 8/26/77

Phiilip K. Lyon, Esq.
House, Holms & Jewell Director, Bureau of Environmental
1550 Tower Bldg. Health Services
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 4815 West Markham Street

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201
Mr. Donald Rueter
Manager, Licensing.

Arkansas Power & Light Co.
P. O. Box 551
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Arkansas Polytechnic College
Russelville, Arkansas 72801

Chief. Energy Systems Analyses Branch (AW-459)
Office of Radiation Programs
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Rm. 645, East Tower
401 M Street, S. W.
Washington, D. C. 20460 .__.

U. S. Environmental ?rotection Agency
Region VI Office
ATTN: EIS C00RDINATn?
1201 Elm Street
First International 31do.
Dallas, Texas 75270

Honorable Ermil Grant .

Acting County Judge of Pope County
Pope County Courthouse
Russellville, Arkansas 72801

.

8004180 7U



. n aseg#o
. . x

UNITED STATES/d NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 1
.

!
g g WASHINGTON, D. C,20565

%,...../
ARKANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-313

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE - UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 27
License No. DFR-51

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Arkansas Power & Light. Company
(the licensee) dated August 26, 1977, complies with the
standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954,
as amended (the Act), and the Commission's rules and regula-
tions set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I:

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application,
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations
of the Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR
'

Part 51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable
requirements have been satisfied.

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by a change to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license
amendment and paragraph 2.c(2) of Facility License No. DPR-51
is hereby amended to read as follows:

.

I



. - . .. ,

-2-

(2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A
.

and B, as revised through Anendment No. 28 , are hereby
incorporated in the license. The licensee shall operate
the facility in accordance with the Technical Specifica-
tions.

3. This license amendment is effective as of August 26, 1977.
FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

2ss. --

Don K. D vis, Acting Chief
Operating Reactors Branch #2
Division of Operating Reactors

Attachment:
Changes to the Technical

Specifications

Date of Issu:nce: September 22, 1977

.

6

s
.

_I


